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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of colleges, universities and educational institutions established by the Government during the last three years, State-wise and institution-wise;

(b) the funds spent on these institutions, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has taken any decision in the recent past for establishing new higher educational institutions in the central sector;

(d) if so, the details of the locations, budget provisions and other conditionalities for establishing these institutions in the country including Tamil Nadu, State-wise; and

(e) the details of funds utilised so far and the time by which the above institutions are likely to be made functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): During the last three years (2011 to 2013), the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India has established two Indian Institutes of Management (IIM) in Rajasthan and Uttarkhand; five Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs) in the Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode at Rajasthan, Assam, Gujarat, Tamil Nadu and Andhra Pradesh; and ten National Institutes of Technology at Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Goa, Puducherry, Sikkim, Delhi and Uttarakhand.

(b): The details of the plan funds released to these institutions from 2011-12 to 2013-14 are given in the annexure.

(c) to (e): This Ministry has approved the proposals of Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh,
Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal, Andhra Pradesh and Tripura for setting up IIITs in these States on a not for profit PPP mode. The capital cost of each IIIT is Rs. 128 crores to be contributed in the ratio of 50:35:15 by the Central Government, the State Government and the industry partners respectively.

This Ministry has also introduced two Bills in Parliament for establishing a Central University for women in Rae Bareli, Uttar Pradesh and a second Central University in Bihar respectively.
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